Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03200109 Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3T47 District:03

Counties: WALTON

Road Name: PONCE DE LEON MAINTENANCE - ASPHALT REPAIR ON SR 30 (US 98)

Limits: 52002000

Project(s): 42214327272(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days: 45

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date: 01/09/20

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 15 days

Proposal Budget Estimate: $217,000.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this Site-Specific contract consists of the milling and resurfacing of asphalt surfaces and placement of
pavement markings at designated locations, along State Road 30 (US 98) in Walton County (as shown in Appendix A). All work to
be performed at night. A Traffic Control Officer will be required for all work zones. Mobilization and Maintenance of Traffic are
incidental to the pay items listed.

CONTRACTOR EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING FORM NUMBER 850-070-01 IS REQUIRED TO BE SUBMITTED WITH
BID.
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Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Item

0327-70- 1
0327- 70- 6
0327- 70- 8
0327-70- 12
0334- 1-13
0337- 7-25
0337- 7-82

0660- 2-102
0660- 2-106
0710- 11-101
0710- 11-102

0710- 11-124

0710- 11-125

0710- 11-131

0710- 11-170
0710- 11-201
0710-11-231
0710- 11-241

0711- 11-102

0711-11-124

0711-11-125

0711-11-170
0711- 11-241

0711-15-101

0711-15-131

0711-15-201

0711- 15-231

E102- 10-
E706- 1-42

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3T47
Description

Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH

MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH

SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22

ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-
22

LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE B
LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&l, TYPE F
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR
STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30
OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"
PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED
GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR
INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS
AND CHEVRONS

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE
AND CROSSWALK

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-
10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES
WHITE, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES,
YELLOW, SKIP, 6"

OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER

REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS
B)

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

SY
SY
SY
SY
TN
TN
TN

AS
AS
GM
GM

LF

LF

GM

EA
GM
GM
GM

GM

LF

LF

EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

GM

MH
EA

Quantity

1,260.000
3,825.000
2,170.000
9,795.000
195.400
170.600
936.300

8.000
2.000
1.251
0.285

504.000
177.000
0.298

50.000
0.924
0.041
0.261

0.285
504.000
177.000

50.000
0.261

1.251
0.298
0.924
0.041

300.000
264.000
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