

Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 002 Proposal: E3T47

ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section 0001 ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN)				
	0327- 70- 1	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1" AVG DEPTH	SY	1,260.000
	0327- 70- 6	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	3,825.000
	0327- 70- 8	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 2 1/2" AVG DEPTH	SY	2,170.000
	0327- 70- 12	MILLING EXIST ASPH PAVT, 1 1/4" AVG DEPTH	SY	9,795.000
	0334- 1- 13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONC, TRAFFIC C	TN	195.400
	0337- 7- 25	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE, INC BIT, FC-5, PG 76-22	TN	170.600
	0337- 7- 82	ASPHALT CONCRETE FRICTION COURSE,TRAFFIC C, FC-9.5, PG 76-22	TN	936.300
	0660- 2-102	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE B	AS	8.000
	0660- 2-106	LOOP ASSEMBLY, F&I, TYPE F	AS	2.000
	0710- 11-101	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.251
	0710- 11-102	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND, 8"	GM	0.285
	0710- 11-124	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR DIAGONAL OR CHEVRON, 18"	LF	504.000
	0710- 11-125	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID FOR STOP LINE OR CROSSWALK, 24"	LF	177.000
	0710- 11-131	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, SKIP, 10-30 OR 3-9 SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	0.298
	0710- 11-170	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	50.000
	0710- 11-201	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.924
	0710- 11-231	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.041
	0710- 11-241	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDELINE/6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION, 6"	GM	0.261
	0711- 11-102	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 8" FOR INTERCHANGE AND URBAN ISLAND	GM	0.285
	0711- 11-124	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 18" FOR DIAGONALS AND CHEVRONS	LF	504.000
	0711- 11-125	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK	LF	177.000
	0711- 11-170	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, ARROW	EA	50.000
	0711- 11-241	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, YELLOW, 2-4 DOTTED GUIDE LINE /6-10 DOTTED EXTENSION LINE, 6"	GM	0.261
	0711- 15-101	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES WHITE, SOLID, 6"	GM	1.251
	0711- 15-131	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, WHITE, SKIP, 6",10-30 SKIP OR 3-9 LANE DROP	GM	0.298
	0711- 15-201	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.924
	0711- 15-231	THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD-OPEN GRADED ASPHALT SURFACES, YELLOW, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.041
	E102- 10-	OFF-DUTY LAW ENFORCEMENT OFFICER	MH	300.000
	E706- 1- 42	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER(REMOVE AND REPLACE)(CLASS B)	EA	264.000